
Government of Himachal Pradesh 

Dr. Manmohan Singh, H.P. 

Institute of Public Administration 

Fairlawns, Shimla-171012                                   Dated 20
th

 March, 2024 
 

ORDER 

In suppressions of all previous orders in this regard, the Route and Timing of 

the Institute bus is fixed as under, which will be applicable with immediate effect:- 

Morning Single Bus  

Station Departure Time(AM) 
HIPA 8:00 

Dhalli 8:05 

Sanjauli bye-pass 8:15 

Auckland Tunnel 8:20 

Victory Tunnel 8:30 

103 Tunnel 8:40 

Boileauganj Crossing  8:50 

ISBT 8:55 

Kanlog 9:05 

Khallini Chowk 9:15 

Chotta Shimla 9:20 

Sanjauli Chowk 9:30 

Sanjauli Bye-pass 9:35 

Dhalli 9:45 

Arrival HIPA 9:50 
 

Evening Single Bus Departure Time(PM) 
HIPA 5:10 

Dhalli 5:15 

Sanjauli bye-pass 5:25 

Chotta Shimla 5:40 

Khallini Chowk 5:45 

Lift 5:55 

Old Bus Stand 6:00 

Victory Tunnel 6:05 

Auckland Tunnel 6:15 

Sanjauli bye-pass 6:20 

Dhalli 6:30 

Arrival HIPA 6:35 
 

Note :-The Participants are requested to contact the under mentioned 

members for further enquiry regarding plying of bus. 

Sr. No Name Designation Mobile No 
1.  Sh. Jaswant Singh Driver, HIPA 98820-57177 

2.  Sh. Thakur Dutt Driver, HIPA 94186-80113 

3.  Sh. Dharam Prakash Cleaner-cum- Conductor, HIPA 98170-90593 

4.  Sh. Rakesh Kumar Cleaner-cum- Conductor 88945-46800 

 

Addl. Director, 

Dr. Manmohan Singh, 

H.P. Institute of Public Administration, 

Fairlawns, Shimla-12 


